MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SIXTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842.

A U G U S T A : sprague & son, printers to the state. $1\,8\,8\,5\,.$

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1885.

Снар. 171

Chapter 171.

Resolve in favor of J. Albert Hurd.

J. Albert Hurd, in favor of. Resolved, That the land agent be authorized to convey to J. Albert Hurd, all of those parts of lots number one hundred and fifty and one hundred and fifty-three, which lie west of the state road leading through said lots in township F, in range one, west of the east line of the state, waiving further settling duties.

Approved February 11, 1885.

Chapter 172.

Resolve in favor of the committee on Reform School.

A. P. Bonney, in avor of.

Resolved, That the treasurer of state be directed to pay to A. P. Bonney the sum of twenty-five dollars and seventyfive cents, the same being the amount paid out by him for expenses of the committee on reform school while on its recent visit to that institution in accordance with the order of the legislature.

Approved February 16, 1885.

Chapter 173.

Resolve in favor of the joint standing committee on State College and Mechanic Arts.

A. L. Lumbert, in favor of,

Resolved, That the state treasurer be directed to pay A. L. Lumbert, chairman of the aforesaid committee, fifty dollars, the same being the amount paid by him for expenses of the said joint standing committee of State College and Mechanic Arts, while on its recent visit to that institution in accordance with the order of the legislature.

Approved February 16, 1885.